
40 000 км

11,6% 

44,9%

221ºС

ПРОТОКОЛ 
ИСПЫТАНИЙ 
№857/118 от 
24.03.2020 г. 

МОТОРНОЕ МАСЛО НЕФТЕСИНТЕЗ. 
ОПЫТ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ

DYNAMIC PREMIUMDYNAMIC PREMIUM SAE 10W-40, API CI-4/SL

РЕКОМЕНДУЕТСЯ 
ДАЛЬНЕЙШАЯ 
ЭКСПЛУAТАЦИЯ 
БЕЗ ЗАМЕНЫ МАСЛА

НАРАБОТКА МАСЛА

ИЗМЕНЕНИЕ ВЯЗКОСТИ
ПРИ 100 ⁰С

ИЗМЕНЕНИЕ
ЩЕЛОЧНОГО ЧИСЛА

ТЕМПЕРАТУРА
ВСПЫШКИ

ОТЛИЧНЫЕ
МОЮЩИЕ
СПОСОБНОСТИ

ОТЛИЧНАЯ
ТЕРМИЧЕСКАЯ
СТАБИЛЬНОСТЬ

НИЗКИЙ
УГАР

Опыт применения: 
седельный тягач
Volvo FH12


